
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:66
ANSWERED ON:15.11.2007
FDI IN AVIATION SECTOR
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) upto 74 percent is proposed to be allowed in cargo operation, non-scheduled airlines, helicopter and seaplane operations; and

(b) if so,the details of the proposal?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a) and (b):- The matter is under consideration of the Government.
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